RH1Q
Parts List
24-April-2020
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RH1Q.pdf for the current revision.
Air Handlers
Form No. 92-42800-RH1Q

24-April-2020
92-42800-RH1Q
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  R H 1 Q 4 2 2 1 S T A N J A ***
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
    (1) BRAND           (9) MAJOR SERIES
                     A = First
    (2) AIR HANDLER
                    (10) CONTROLS
    (3) STAGE OF AIRFLOW       N = Non-Communicating
      1 = Single
                    (11) VOLTAGE
    (4) MOTOR TYPE           J = 208-230/1/60
      Q = Constant Torque
                  (12) MINOR SERIES
    (5) CAPACITY (BTU/HR)        A = First
     42 = 42,000 BTU/HR
                   (13) OPTION CODE
    (6) WIDTH            Blank = None
      21 = 21 in. (800 - 1600 CFM)
    (7) EFFICIENCY
      S = Standard
    (8) METERING DEVICE
      T = TEV (TXV)
  SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      W 0 7 0 9 9 9 9 9 9
      1 2 3 4
          1  PRODUCTION LOCATION
             W = Nuevo Laredo (West)
          2  WEEK OF PRODUCTION
          3  YEAR OF PRODUCTION
          4  PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 10
24-April-2020
92-42800-RH1Q
No. Notes
MODEL
CAPACITY
CABINET SIZE
COIL SIZE/METERING
MAJOR SERIES/CONTROLS
VOLTAGE/MINOR SERIES
RH1Q
42
21
ST
AN
JA
PANELS, SHEET METAL, MISCELLANEOUS
1   Cabinet N/A
    Insulation - Cabinet 68-101121-03
    Insulation Retainer Rod (2) 45-102868-03
2   Coil Door AE-100685-34
    Insulation - Coil Door 68-101577-08
3   Top Cover Plate AE-100686-32
    Insulation - Top Cover Plate 68-101122-02
4   Blower Door AE-100684-32
    Insulation - Blower Door 68-101576-02
5   Access Panel AE-101133-31
    Insulation - Access Panel 68-101644-01
    Poron Gasket (Blower & Coil Doors) 68-42246-03
6   Drain Pan - Vertical See RCH Coil Parts List
7   Drain Pan - Horizontal See RCH Coil Parts List
8   Plate - Block Off AE-100455-01
9   Cabinet Brace AE-101134-03
10   Middle Brace AE-101054-02
13a   Heat Barrier AE-100683-06
13b   Heat Barrier Side (2) AE-104241-01

HEATER KITS
    Heater Kit - 3kW/208-240/1 N/A
    Heater Kit - 5kW/208-240/1
RXBH-1724A05J
RXBH-1724B05J
RXBH-1724C05J
    Heater Kit - 7kW/208-240/1
RXBH-1724A07J
RXBH-1724B07J
RXBH-1724C07J
    Heater Kit - 10kW/208-240/1
RXBH-1724A10J
RXBH-1724B10J
RXBH-1724C10J
    Heater Kit - 13kW/208-240/1 N/A
    Heater Kit - 15kW/208-240/1 RXBH-1724A15J
    Heater Kit - 18kW/208-240/1 RXBH-1724A18J
    Heater Kit - 20kW/208-240/1 RXBH-24A20J
    Heater Kit - 25kW/208-240/1 RXBH-24A25J
    Heater Kit - 30kW/208-240/1 N/A
    Heater Kit - 7kW/208-240/3 RXBH-1724A07C
    Heater Kit - 10kW/208-240/3 RXBH-1724A10C
    Heater Kit - 13kW/208-240/3 N/A
    Heater Kit - 15kW/208-240/3 RXBH-1724A15C
    Heater Kit - 18kW/208-240/3 RXBH-1724A18C
    Heater Kit - 20kW/208-240/3 RXBH-24A20C
    Heater Kit - 25kW/208-240/3 RXBH-24A25C
    Heater Kit - 30kW/208-240/3 N/A
    Heater Kit - 20kW/480/3 RXBH-24A20D
    Heater Kit - 25kW/480/3 RXBH-24A25D
    Heater Kit - 30kW/480/3 N/A